SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33069/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-05-2022 in LPA No. 1445/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

LOHIA NAGAR, MT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.187360/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.187361/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

Date: 17-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Navaniti Prasad Singh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv. Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay in filing and re-filing is condoned.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable in four weeks.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)