SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8011/2023

LOHIA NAGAR, MT CARMEL HIGH SCHOOL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03-07-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Chubalemla Chang, Adv.

Mr. Prang Newmai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Respondent Nos.1 to 4 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 4.8.2023.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar